
Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, cor. Mont, and Merchai

742 PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY.

TABLE OF QUAETZ MILLS,
With the Location, Name, Cost, Date of Erection, Number of Stamps, Occupant's Name, etc., of each.

Location. Name of Mill.
O 3

E o -- --El Cost.
Gold
or

Silver
Present Occupants.

Beaver County.
Horso Shoe Bend
Riverside
San Francisco District
Shauntie Springs

Quartz...,

Smelter..
Smelter

.

Smelter

.

Juab County.

Tintic Mining District

Tooele County.
East Canon

f Mammoth Copper- "I

( opolis of Utah |
Miller
Shoebridge

1873
1873
1873
1873

1873

1872
1873

Lewiston

,

Baltic
Baltic
Miners
New Jersey..
Pioneer
Camp Floyd.

1874 10

1871

1872

steam
steam
stoam
steam

steam

steam

water
water
water
water
steam
steam

8,000

8,000

4,000

60,000

30,000

50,000

2,000
20,000
4,000
12,000
.50,000

65,000

Silver...

Silver..

Silver..

North Star S. M. Co.
Julian Williams.

Shumar & Co.

f Mammoth Copper-
t opolis of Utah.
Tintic M. <fe M. Co.
Shoebridge M.&M.Co.

Baltic Co.
Baltic Co.
H. Bliss.

S. L. City Nat. Bank.
Walker Bros.
Camp Floyd S. M. Co.

LIST OF NEWSPAPERS
Published in Utah Territory, with the Locality, Time of Publication, Name of Publisher, etc.

County.

Beaver
Box Elder.
Salt Lake..

Utah ."

Weber

Town.

Beaver
Corinne
Salt Lake City.

Prove
Ogden City

.

Name.

Enterprise
Corinne Mail
Deseret News
Messenger
Real Est. & Mining Gazette
Salt Lake Herald
Salt Lake Tribune
Shandinave
Woman's Expositor
Times
Ogden Freeman
Ogden Junction

When Issued.

Weekly
Daily
Daily & AYeekly
Monthly

Daily & S'eiiii-w!

Daily & Weekly
Weekly
Semi-Monthlj'
Tri-Weekly
Semi- Weekly
Daily

Publishers.

Cooke & Johnson.
David 0. Calder.

Lapham, Rood & Co.
Herald Pr'g & Pub. Co.
Tribune Pub. Co.

L. R. Freeman.
Ogden Pub. Co.

OQDHllSr, - - - - UTi^LH.
SPECIAL ATTEJ{TIOJ^ GIYEK TO COLLECTIOJ^S.

9
— Wholesale and Retail Dealers in—

GEITEIIAL MEHCHAITDISE,
Forwarding and Commission Merchants,

PAHNSWORTH & CLARK represent $10,000,000 of Insurance Capital.


