## Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, cor. Mont. and Merchan

## PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY.

## TABLE OF QUARTZ MILLS,

With the Location, Name, Cost, Date of Erection, Number of Stamps, Occupant's Name, etc., of each.

Location.	Name of Mill.	When Erected	No. Stamps	No. Arastras	Power, Steam or Water.	Cost.	Gold or Silver	Present Occupants.
San Francisco District	Quartz Smelter Smelter Smelter	1873			steam steam steam	8,000 8,000	Silver	North Star S. M. Co. Julian Williams. Shumar & Co.
JUAB COUNTY. Tintic Mining District	{ Mammoth Copper-} { opolis of Utah } Miller Shoebridge	1872	10		steam	30.000	Silver	Mammoth Copper- opolis of Utah. Tintic M. & M. Co. Shoebridge M. & M.Co.
	Baltic Baltic Miners. New Jersey Pioneer. Camp Floyd	1874  1871	10  20	1 1	water water steam	20,000 4,000 12,000 50,000		Baltic Co. Baltic Co. H. Bliss. S. L. City Nat. Bank. Walker Bros. Camp Floyd S. M. Co.

## LIST OF NEWSPAPERS

Published in Utah Territory, with the Locality, Time of Publication, Name of Publisher, etc.

County.	Town.	Name.	When Issued.	Publishers.
Box Elder	Corinne	Enterprise Corinne Mail Messenger Keal Est. & Mining Gazette Salt Lake Herald Salt Lake Tribune Shandinave Woman's Expositor Times	Daily & Weekly Monthly Daily & Semi-W. Daily & Weekly Weekly. Semi-Monthly.	Cooke & Johnson. David O. Calder. Lapham, Rood & Co. Herald Pr'g & Pub. Co. Tribune Pub. Co.
	Ugden City	Ogden Freeman	Semi-Weekly	L. R. Freeman. Orden Pub. Co



FARNSWORTH & CLARK represent \$10,000,000 of Insurance Capital.

742